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Qualitative progress in the
fulfilment of Article 5

* Article 5 Implementation Plan updated and in line with
the National Strategy and the Oslo Action Plan.

* Coordination meetings with operators held.
* National Mine Action Standards established.

* National database continuously updated and reconciled
with the operators' database.

 Update of IMSMA NG to IMSMA Core and respective
update of data collection forms underway.

* Improved Quality Management procedures with a focus
on Quality Assurance.

* National residual contamination management strategy
being finalised
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Progress in reducing contamination 2017 - June 2024

PERIOD No of CHAs CHAs Total SHAs & Total
m? CHAs m?

2017 1246 149 518 827 71 890 852 1465 221 409 679
2018 1123 108 000531 149 15.354.950 1272 123.355.481
2019 1103 89 084 748 94 3.322.176 1197 92 406 924
2020 1053 82517128 90 2.911.643 1143 85428771
2021 1011 68 900 442 86 2.590.339 1097 71490 781
2022 1 006 70790 715 86 2.590.339 1092 73 714 656
2023 958 67 791 953 82 2.318.774 1040 70110727
Jun 2024 934 64 830 383 80 2.274.471 1014 67 104 854
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m No of Hazard Areas Contamination
2
m

Bengo 42 3006 227

Benguela 2 156 344

Bie 140 5857 481

Cabinda 26 1179 321

Cuando Cubango 245 20 869 933

. . Cuanza Norte 9 573938
Rema|n|ng Cuanza Sul 89 6619 424

. . Cunene 44 2 505 156
contamination Huambo 0 0
. Huila 41 3418 902
in June 2024 Luanda 9 1121211
Lunda Norte 58 1862 621

Lunda Sul 60 7 506 778

Malanje 9 173 395

Moxico 230 11516 312

Namibe 5 465 160

Uige 5 272 651

Zaire 0 0

Total 1014 67 104 854

ANAM - ANGOLA

4



Intervention
Plan

Continue the implementation of Al
Reasonable Effort .

Keep NGOs active in the provinces where
land release operations are currently
taking place until they are completed.

Complete the provinces with the least
contamination.

Gradually move operators to reinforce
operational capacity in the provinces with
the most contamination.

Actively involve the National Demining Center
(CND) as soon as the restructuring phase is
completed.

185

370
Kdometers

740




Distribution of
Operators by
Province in

2023

PROVINCES

Bengo
Benguela

Bié

Cabinda
Cuando Cubango
Cuanza Norte
Cuanza Sul
Cunene
Huila

Luanda
Lunda Norte
Lunda Sul
Malanje
Moxico
Namibe

Uige

NUMBER OF

REMAINING

HAZARDOUS
AREAS

42
2
140
26
245

89
44
41

58
60

230

CONTAMINATION

mZ

3 006 227
156 344
5857481
1179 321
20 869 933
573 938
6 619 424
2 505 156
3418902
1121211
1862 621
7506 778
173 395
11 516 312
465 160
272 651

OPERATOR
DISTRIBUTION

APN
The Halo Trust
The Halo Trust

The Halo Trust
APN
APOPO

MAG

MAG
The Halo Trust
APN
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WORKSHOP

SOBRE

LOCALIDADES,
COMUNAS,

MUNIciPIOS £

:Rovmcms LIVREs

Awareness-raising workshops on
residual contamination and
compliance with Article 5
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PROJECTED COMPLETION

IR conTAMINATED

RESIDUAL PHASE

PROVINCES Ne of Hazardous Areas Contamination (m?)
Bengo 42 3006 227
Benguela 2 156 344
Bié 140 5857 481
Cabinda 26 1179 321
Cuando Cubango 245 20 869 933
Cuanza Norte 9 573 938
Cuanza Sul 89 6 619 424
Cunene 44 2 505 156
Huambo 0 0
Huila 41 3418 902
Luanda 9 1121211
Lunda Norte 58 1862 621
Lunda Sul 60 7 506 778
Malanje 9 173 395
Moxico 230 11516 312
Namibe 5 465 160
Uige 5 272.651
Zaire 0 ANAM - ANGOLA

2024

2025

Expected
completion of
clearance by
province



N2 of Hazardous | Contamination Remaining
Areas (m?) m?

42 3 006 227 761978 778 964 1465 285

2 156 344 156 344 0

Bié 140 5 857 481 391 342 391 342 5074 797

26 1179 321 215 996 215.996 747 329

245 20869933 3518663 3518663 13 832 607

9 573 938 573 938 0 Land
89 6619424 2154309 2154 309 2 310 806 Release
44 2 505 156 2 505 156 - .
Huambo 5 5 o Projections
Huila | 41 3418 902 3418 902

9 1121211 1121211

58 1862 621 1862 621

60 7 506 778 731 687 731 687 6 043 404

'Malanje 9 173 395 173 395

'Moxico | 230 11516312 2030442 2030442 7 455 428

'Namibe | 6 465 160 465 160 0

Uige | 5 272 651 21256 251395 0

Zaire | 0 0 0

Total 1014 67104854 11021115 10072798 46010 941 :



Cost Projections (USD 3.1/m?)

No of
Harzadous

Bengo
Benguela

Cabinda

Cuando Cubango
Cuanza Norte
Cuanza Sul
Cunene

Luanda
Lunda Norte
Lunda Sul

Areas

42
140
26
245

89
44

41

58
60

230

1014

Contamination

mZ

3 006 227
156 344
58574381
1179 321
20 869 933
573 938

6 619 424
2 505 156
0

3418 902
1121 211
1862 621
7506 778
173 395

11 516 312
465 160
272 651

0

67 104 854

AINAIVIE - ANUOULA

9319 303,70
484 666,40

18 158 191,10
3 655 895,10
64 696 792,30
1779 207,80
20520 214,40
7 765 983,60
0

10 598 596,20
3475 754,10
5774 125,10
23271 011,80
537 524,50
35700 567,20
1441 996,00
845 218,10

0

208 025 047,40 0
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